83
Vortex Mixers
9456TAMPUSA
Advanced Microplate Vortex Mixers
Specifications
Speed Range   �On Mode:
Touch Mode:
300 to 2500rpm

Unit can be run in conditions from 4 to 40°C (39 to 104°F), 20% to 85%
relative humidity, non-condensing.
Ordering Information:
Mixer includes a cup head, single microplate holder, and a 92" (234cm)
detachable, 3-wire cord and specified plug. Accessories that can be used
on the Microplate Vortex Mixer are cup head, single microplate holder and
double microplate holder. Additional accessories can be found on page 84.
5 year limited warranty on parts and labor.
Optional NIST Traceable Calibration Certificate provided by Troemner's
ISO/IEC 17025 accredited laboratory. Multiple data points within the speed range
and time function are reported on the certificate with the associated uncertainties.
Description	 Electrical (50/60 Hz)	 Part Number
Advanced Microplate Vortex Mixer	 120V | 0.25 amps | 30 watts	 9456TAMPUSA
Advanced Microplate Vortex Mixer-Euro Plug	 230V | 0.13 amps | 30 watts	 9456TAMPEUA
Advanced Microplate Vortex Mixer-UK Plug	 230V | 0.13 amps | 30 watts	 9456TAMPUKA
Advanced Microplate Vortex Mixer-Swiss Plug	 230V | 0.13 amps | 30 watts	 9456TAMPCHA
Advanced Microplate Vortex Mixer with NIST Traceable Certificate	 120V | 0.25 amps | 30 watts	 9456TAMPUSA-C
Advanced Microplate Vortex Mixer-Euro Plug with NIST Traceable Certificate	 230V | 0.13 amps | 30 watts	 9456TAMPEUA-C
This product includes:
Description Part Number
 Cup Head 9456TACUPHD
Description Part Number
Microplate Holder (Single) 9456TAMPSGL